L23000428471

(Requestor's Name)						
(Address)						
(Address)						
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)						
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL						
(Business Entity Name)						
,						
(Document Number)						
Certified Copies Certificates of Status						
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:						
<u>.</u>						

Office Use Only



500414311365

98/23/23--01019--003 **125.00

S. CHATHAM 2023

237 KUR 23 PH 44 I

COVER LETTER

	ew Filing Sectivision of Co								
SUBJECT		Swim Academy, LLC	;						
SOBJECT	•	Name of Limited Liability Company							
The enclose	ed Articles of	Organization and fee	e(s) are	submitted t	or filing.				
Please retu	m all corresp	ondence concerning t	his mat	ter to the fo	llowing:				
	Mirko Chav	ez							
				Name of I	Person	<u>. </u>			
	N/A								
				Firm/Con	npany				
	5118 24th S	treet SW							
		····		Addre	SS				
	Lehigh Acre	es, FL 33973							
	coachmswim	a@gmail.com	Cit	y/State and	Zip Code				
-		E-mail address: (to be	a used f	or future ar	nual report notificat	ion)			
For further in	iformation co	ncerning this matter,	please	call:					
	Mirko Chave	zz	502 at (2	298-9314				
	Nan	ne of Person			Daytime Telephon	e Number			
Enclosed is	a check for t	he following amount	:						
≣\$125.00	Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Certificate of Stat		Certifie	.00 Filing Fee & d Copy I copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)			
		ng Address iling Section			itreet Address New Filing Section D	ivision			

New Filing Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

The Centre of Tallahassee
2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810
Tallahassee, FL 32303

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Odvo	Academy, LLC	ishilit. Campan.	of t C "as of t C "		
(Mus	t contain the words "Limited L	Jiability Company.	"L.L.C., OF "LLC.,)		
ARTICLE II - Address:					
The mailing address and st	reet address of the principal of	ffice of the Limited	Liability Company is:		
<u>Pr</u>	incipal Office Address:		Mailing Address:		
5118 24th Stre	5118 24th Street SW		5118 24th Street SW		
Lehigh Acres,			gh Acres, FL 33973		
					
(The Limited Liability Cor	d Agent, Registered Office, & npany cannot serve as its own! th an active Florida registration	Registered Agent.	nt's Signature: You must designate an individual c	2023 /	
(The Limited Liability Cor another business entity wi	npany cannot serve as its own!	Registered Agent. 'n.)		2023 http://23	
(The Limited Liability Cor another business entity wi	npany cannot serve as its own his an active Florida registration street address of the registered	Registered Agent. 'n.)		2023 Albis 23 PH	
(The Limited Liability Cor another business entity wi	npany cannot serve as its own his an active Florida registration street address of the registered	Registered Agent. 'n.) agent are:		2023 https: 23 PH 4:	
(The Limited Liability Cor another business entity wi	npany cannot serve as its own! than active Florida registration street address of the registered Mirko Chavez	Registered Agent. n.) agent are: Name	You must designate an individual e	2029 https: 23 PH 4: 16	
(The Limited Liability Cor another business entity wi	npany cannot serve as its own than active Florida registration street address of the registered Mirko Chavez 5118 24th Street SW	Registered Agent. n.) agent are: Name	You must designate an individual e	2023 http://23 PM 4: 16	

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u>		Name and Address:	
	uthorized Member		
"MGR" = Mar	nager		
MGR		Mirko Chavez	
		5118 24th Street SW	-
		Lehigh Acres, FL 33973	_
			-
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-
			2)
			1 m/s
			- 3 - 3 - 23
			ڙ پ -
			- 1/2
			5.2
<u></u>			. "0
			<u>-</u>
		·.	
		→.	Ç.
(Use attachme	nt if necessary)		
ADTICLEM. COLLEGE	alor . If oth maken the value .	-C-Ellann (OPTHONIAL)	
ARTICLE VI EHECHVE	date, if other than the date (of filing: (OPTIONAL) cific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90	
(if an effective date is i the date of filing.)	isted, the date must be spe-	cine and cannot be more than live business days prior to or 90	days after
	ad in this block dose not m	eet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not	ha listad se
	ed in this block does not in e date on the Department of		i oc nsica as
the document's effective	e date on the Department of	i State's records.	
ARTICLE VI: Other pr	ovisions it any		
tri i chi pe	ovisions, ii any.		
			
•			
DECHIDEN	SIGNATURE:	/ / /	
KEQUIKED.	SIGNATORI.	´ , / . · /\	
		M/M	
	Signatura of h mor	profer or an authorized representative of a member.	
		ed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.	
		information submitted in a document to the Department of State	
		felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	
	Tara Marie a come deliga	y fr	
	Mirko Chavez		
		Typed or printed name of signee	

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)